SB156_L.001 SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Health & Human Services</u>.

<u>SB21-156</u> be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, after line 20 insert:
- 2 "(b) BEFORE ENTERING INTO A CONTRACT PURSUANT TO
 3 SUBSECTION (3)(a)(II)(A) OF THIS SECTION, A PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING
 4 POINT MUST:
- 5

13

(I) GET DIRECTION REGARDING THE CONTRACT FROM BOTH:

6 (A) THE MEDICAL DIRECTOR IN THE JURISDICTION THAT THE 7 PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING POINT SERVES; AND

8 (B) THE CHIEF OF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT IN THE JURISDICTION 9 THAT THE PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING POINT SERVES; AND

10 (II) SEEK INPUT FROM COMMUNITY STAKEHOLDERS IN THE 11 JURISDICTION THAT THE PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING POINT SERVES, 12 INCLUDING:

(A) OTHER PUBLIC SAFETY ENTITIES SUCH AS THE POLICE;

14 (B) RECOGNIZED EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATIONS WHOSE MEMBERS
 15 PROVIDE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES; AND

16 (C) COMMUNITY HEALTH ORGANIZATIONS, COMMUNITY MENTAL
17 HEALTH PROVIDERS, AND OTHER MEDICAL PROVIDERS WHOSE SERVICES
18 MIGHT BE USED AS PART OF THE PILOT GRANT PROGRAM.".

- 19 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 20 Page 6, after line 6 insert:

21 "(c) "MEDICAL DIRECTOR" HAS THE MEANING SET FORTH IN
22 SECTION 25-3.5-205 (5)(a).".

- 23 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 24 Page 6, line 17, before "FACILITY" insert "PUBLICLY FUNDED".

** *** ** *** **